PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Eber	09/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spraying Systems, Co.
Street Address:	200 West North Avenue
City:	Glendale Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60139-3408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4651934
Patent Number:	4964578
Patent Number:	5576946
Patent Number:	7147717
Patent Number:	7563325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)261-1532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 261-2238

Email: trademark@pedersenhoupt.com

Correspondent Name: Stan Sneeringer
Address Line 1: 161 N. Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200990481

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stan Sneeringer PATENT

500983314 REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0708

P \$200.00 4651934

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patents - M. Eber Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents - M. Eber Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents - M. Eber Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS AGREEMENT, made this <u>23</u> day of September, 2009 by and between Michael J. Eber, not individually but as the assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Fluid Air, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") and Spraying Systems, Co., an Illinois corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, to the same extent as Fluid Air, Inc. immediately prior to the assignment by Fluid Air, Inc. to Assignor, of the inventions which are described in the patent applications or patents as set forth in Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Inventions"), with the exception of U.S. Patent No. 7,563,325, in which Assignor is the owner, to the same extent as the inventors immediately prior to the assignments by the inventors to Fluid Air, Inc. (and thereafter to Assignor); and Assignor is the owner, to the same extent as Fluid Air, Inc. immediately prior to the assignment by Fluid Air, Inc. to Assignor, of any and all patents or patent applications that may be or have been granted therefore as fully set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively called the "Patents"), with the exception of U.S. Patent No. 7,563,325, in which Assignor is the owner, to the same extent as the inventors immediately prior to the assignments by the inventors to Fluid Air, Inc. (and thereafter to Assignor), all of which to Assignor's knowledge are free of any liens, claims or encumbrances not otherwise disclosed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the entire ownership of the Inventions and the Patents to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- (1) Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents, both in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, extensions and reissues of any applications filed and patents granted, the right to claim all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, and the right to sue for all past and future infringements and to collect all past and future damages and royalties accruing therefrom;
- (2) Assignor, and any legal representative of Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of any patent applications or patents listed in Exhibit A, at Assignee's cost, including any pending or anticipated application(s) that Assignee may elect to make covering any of the Inventions, and vesting in Assignee exclusive title to the same, including executing and delivering to Assignee any papers which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- (3) Assignor shall not file any application(s), the subject matter of which in whole, or in part is any part of any of the Inventions, without prior written consent of Assignee.

505096v4

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0710 (4) Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to issue any and all patents that may be granted pursuant to this Assignment to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor intends to be legally bound as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Michael J. Eber, not individually but solely as assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Fluid Air, Inc.

STATE OF <u>JUTIOUS</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>LOOK</u>)

I, Jawa W. D. J. a notary public in and for, and residing in the said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Michael J. Eber, is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as the free and voluntary act of Michael J. Eber, not individually but solely as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Fluid Air, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 23 day of September, 2009.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JANET M. DILL

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 09/17/12

Just Mary Public

EXHIBIT A

Patents Issued:

Description of Invention	Patent No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
PULVERIZING MILL	4,651,934	February 6, 1985	March 24, 1987
PULVERIZING MILL CONTROL SYSTEM	4,964,578	December 1, 1988	October 23, 1990
ICON BASED PROCESS DESIGN AND CONTROL SYSTEM	5,576,946	November 7,1995	November 19, 1996
WURSTER FLUID BED COATER WITH AGGLOMERATION ENHANCEMENT SCREEN	7,147,717	December 18, 2004	December 12, 2006
WURSTER FLUID BED COATER WITH FLUIDIZING GAS DISTRIBUTION PLATE BYPASS	7,563,325	June 30, 2006	July 21, 2009

505096v4 A-1

RECORDED: 10/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0712